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Q1: Under the section of Scope of work, it is clearly written that this project is focused on Sudurpaschim, 

Karnali and Province 5 and need to identify district per province however there is also mentioned that 

Applicants must work in at least five and must also have a presence in the Kathmandu Valley area so 

this statement is a bit confusing. Does it mean that need to identify the total five districts under three 

provinces?  

• IFES Response: For this project, IFES requests applicants have one training group within the 
Kathmandu Valley and focus on at least five additional districts in Sudurpaschim, Karnali and 
Province 5, for a total of six training groups. Applicants are not required to have a training group 
in each province listed (except for the Kathmandu Valley) but applications with a wide 
geographical spread are preferred.  

Q2: If the organization has previously worked with IFES can we mention IFES name under the reference 

(in attachment C)?  

• IFES Response: If your organization has previously worked with IFES, you may list IFES as a 
reference, but kindly also include references from other organizations whom you have recently 
worked with. 

 Q3: We would like to request for sending Terms of Reference about Building Leadership Skills and 
Increasing Political Participation of Youth in Nepal.   

• IFES Response: Refer to section 4 (Scope of Work) in the RFA to find the terms of reference for this 
project.  
 


